PRESS NOTICE

Sealed lumpsum tender for Construction of 2.5 MVA, 33/11KV SUB STATION AT KAMBANG SHP(3X2) MW (SH: supply, erection, testing & commissioning) on turnkey basis is invited on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh for the following work in E- tendering system under West Siang districts of Arunachal Pradesh so as to reach the office of the Chief Engineer, Department of Hydro Power

Development, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar on or before the prescribed dates as mentioned.

Sl. No.	N.I.T. No.	Name of the Project	Brief descripti on of work	District	Last date of Receipt of Tender	Estimated cost in lacs	Earnest Money (2% of Estimated cost) in lacs
1.	NIT/KAMBA/2017- 18/W-10/ 01	Construction of 2.5 MVA, 33/11KV SUB STATION AT KAMBANG SHP(3X2) MW	Supply, erection, testing & commissi oning	West Siang	12/01/18	130.85	2.61

Information regarding eligibility and other relevant terms & conditions of the tender and specifications can be seen at the website https://dhpd.ar.etenders.in.

Notices regarding Addendum / Corrigendum / Extension pertaining to above tenders will be published in the above website only.

*-sd-*Executive Engineer,
Aalo Hydro Power Division-II,

Department of Hydro Power Development, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Dated

NoAEMD/DHPD/2017-18/W-10/

Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner (Power), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 2. The Chief Engineer(EZ), DHPD, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3. The Director, Information & Public Relation, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun. He is request to publish the press release in any of the leading local News Papers and the bills in triplicate may be sent to this office as per approved rate for marking payment please.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineers under Department of Hydro Power Development, Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 5. All the Executive Engineers under Department of Hydro Power Development, Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 6. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar alongwith a CD for uploading the above tenders in the official website of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Notice Board.

-sdExecutive Engineer,
Aalo Hydro Power Division-II,
Department of Hydro Power Development,
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,